
  

Page 1 of 3 

 

ABRIDGED NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

E-TENDER NUMBER BHE/PW/PUR/SAS-CST-GEN-U9/3088 

Broad Scope of job 

Manpower and T&P supports during Assembly of 

complete stator winding- Upper & Lower Bar, Total Qty-

96 Nos., Testing, dismantling & assembly of terminal 

bushings, Generator assembly & Associated work of 

Unit-9 at 500MW MSPGCL Chandrapur. 

NIC TENDER ID 2025_BHEL_45992_1 

Issue of Tender Documents  

Tender documents will be available for downloading from 

BHEL website (www.bhel.com) or e-procurement portal 

(https://eprocurebhel.co.in) as per schedule below: 

Start :07-03-2025, Time :16:00 Hrs 

Closes: 10-03-2025, Time:  13:00 Hrs  

Brief information of the tenders shall also be available at 

central public procurement portal. 

(https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app) 

DUE DATE & TIME OF OFFER SUBMISSION 
Date:  10-03-2025, Time: 13.00 Hrs 

 Place: on E-Tender Portal https://eprocurebhel.co.in  

OPENING OF TENDER (Techno-

Commercial Bid) 

Date:  10-03-2025, Time: 15.00 Hrs 

Notes: 

(1) In case the due date of opening of tender becomes a 

non-working day, then the due date & time of offer 

submission and opening of tenders get extended to the next 

working day.  

(2) Bidder may depute representative to witness the 

opening of tender. For e-Tender, Bidder may witness the 

opening of tender through e-Procurement portal only. 

EMD AMOUNT 

 Rs 2,00,000 ( Rupees Two Lakhs Only) 
Or 

Proof of One Time EMD submitted in PSWR Nagpur 

Or 

 MSE Bidders are exempted from  submission of EMD 
You are requested to quote the tender reference no/ NIT no in all your correspondences. This is only a 

request for quotation (RFQ).  
 

 
Offer through Enterprise Procurement System (e-Procurement System) are invited by AGM/ Purchase for 
package as mentioned above. 
 
For & on Behalf of BHEL PSWR.  
GM/ Purchase 
BHEL PSWR, 
345, Kingsway, Shreemohini Complex, Nagpur-
440001  
Maharashtra 

Phone: 9792334127 
Emails :   
vvaidya@bhel.in  
 

 

http://www.bhel.com/
https://eprocurebhel.co.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app
https://eprocurebhel.co.in/


  

Page 2 of 3 

 

Enclosure: 
1. How to submit offers 



  

Page 3 of 3 

 

Procedure for Submission of Offer for E – Tender 

Procedure for Submission of Tender is available in the “Bidders Manual Kit” at E-tender portal 

https://eprocurebhel.co.in. Terms and conditions mentioned therein shall form integral part of the NIT and 

bidders shall abide by the same. 

i. Hardware and Software requirements for participating in  e-tender  

 Please refer the website for the minimum system requirements and setting document for Bidders 

under the link: https://eprocurebhel.co.in 

ii. Digital Signature 

 To know the procedure for obtaining Digital Signature Certificate (DSC), suppliers who are not having 

the DSC are advised to visit our website http://www.mca.gov.in/ MCA SERVICES  DSC SERVICES 

for DSC certifying authorities. 

iii. NIC PORTAL (https://eprocurebhel.co.in) Helpdesk Contacts: 

 For E-PROCUREMENT ASSISTANCE & TRAINING, NIC PORTAL HELPDESK CONTACTS AS PER 
FOLLOWING:  

 
For any technical related queries, please call at 24 x 7 Help Desk Number 
0120-4001 002 
0120-4200 462 
0120-4001 005 
0120-6277 787 
 
1. Peter Raj, NIC, Ph: 9942069052 
Email Support: support-eproc@nic.in 

 
 

Thanking you, 
 
 

For & on Behalf of BHEL PSWR, 
GM (Purchase) 

 

file://///10.14.1.7/pur/PUR/dept-pur/Tender/tender%20specs/Tender%20specs/2337-%20RGMT%20BAL%20BLR%20and%20Aux%20U1/Bidders%20Manual%20Kit
https://eprocurebhel.co.in/
https://eprocurebhel.co.in/
http://www.mca.gov.in/
https://eprocurebhel.co.in/
mailto:support-eproc@nic.in

